
Community Calendar

Monday, September 1, 2025

MUNICIPAL OFFICE CLOSED FOR LABOUR DAY HOLIDAY

Date and Time: Monday, September 1 12:00 am

Address: Municipal Office/Community Hall

PICKLE BALL

Date and Time: Monday, September 1 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Tuesday, September 2, 2025

COUNCIL MEETING

Date and Time: Tuesday, September 2 6:30 pm

Address: COUNCIL CHAMBERS IN MUNICIPAL OFFICE

Wednesday, September 3, 2025

PICKLE BALL

Date and Time: Wednesday, September 3 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Thursday, September 4, 2025

SENIORS CARDS - EUCHRE

Date and Time: Thursday, September 4 1:00 pm

Address: Community Hall



Friday, September 5, 2025

PICKLE BALL

Date and Time: Friday, September 5 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

BEGINNER TAI CHI

Date and Time: Friday, September 5 9:30 am

Address: Community Hall

CONTINUING TAI CHI

Date and Time: Friday, September 5 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Monday, September 8, 2025

PICKLE BALL

Date and Time: Monday, September 8 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Wednesday, September 10, 2025

PICKLE BALL

Date and Time: Wednesday, September 10 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Thursday, September 11, 2025

SENIORS CARDS - EUCHRE



Date and Time: Thursday, September 11 1:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Friday, September 12, 2025

PICKLE BALL

Date and Time: Friday, September 12 9:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

BEGINNER TAI CHI

Date and Time: Friday, September 12 9:30 am

Address: Community Hall

CONTINUING TAI CHI

Date and Time: Friday, September 12 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Tuesday, September 16, 2025

COUNCIL MEETING

Date and Time: Tuesday, September 16 6:30 pm

Address: COUNCIL CHAMBERS IN MUNICIPAL OFFICE

Thursday, September 18, 2025

SENIORS CARDS - EUCHRE

Date and Time: Thursday, September 18 1:00 pm

Address: Community Hall



Friday, September 19, 2025

BEGINNER TAI CHI

Date and Time: Friday, September 19 9:30 am

Address: Community Hall

CONTINUING TAI CHI

Date and Time: Friday, September 19 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Monday, September 22, 2025

Senior's Walk Fit

Date and Time: Monday, September 22 10:30 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Tuesday, September 23, 2025

Book Club

Date and Time: Tuesday, September 23 1:00 pm

Address: Multi-purpose Room in Community Hall

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

Senior's Walk Fit

Date and Time: Wednesday, September 24 10:30 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Thursday, September 25, 2025



https://calendar.mckellar.ca

SENIORS CARDS - EUCHRE

Date and Time: Thursday, September 25 1:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Friday, September 26, 2025

BEGINNER TAI CHI

Date and Time: Friday, September 26 9:30 am

Address: Community Hall

CONTINUING TAI CHI

Date and Time: Friday, September 26 10:00 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

Monday, September 29, 2025

Senior's Walk Fit

Date and Time: Monday, September 29 10:30 am - 12:00 pm

Address: Community Hall

https://calendar.mckellar.ca

